ULTRA LED PAR38 Lamps
* �Please refer to Compatibility Dimmer List (RETRO-DIM) for a list of compatible dimmers or
visit www.SYLVANIA.com/LEDRetrofit
** Not for use with dimmers or in luminaires controlled by a dimmer
UL USC
LISTED
		  10W PAR 38** 	 18W PAR 38	 15W PAR 38

•  Offices
•  Residential
•  Restaurants
•  Retail
Applications
•  Accent /display lighting
•  General lighting
•  Recessed downlighting
Application Information
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. For FCC
Part 15 user information, please see www.sylvania.com/fcc15b
Ordering	 Wattage	 Color	 Beam
Abbreviation	 (W)	 Temperature	 Angle	 Lumens	 R9
LED18PAR38/DIM/830/NFL25	 18	 3000K	 25°	 900	 43
LED18PAR38/DIM/830/FL40	 18	 3000K	 40°	 900	 43
LED18PAR38/DIM/827/NFL25 	 18 	 2700K 	 25° 	 860	 40
LED18PAR38/DIM/827/FL40 	 18 	 2700K 	 40° 	 860	 39
LED10PAR38/SG/830/WSP15	 10	 3000K	 15°	 650	 27
LED15PAR38/SG/830/SP10	 15	 3000K	 10°	 760	 48
LED15PAR38/SG/830/WSP15	 15	 3000K	 15°	 760	 48
LED15PAR38/SG/827/SP10	 15	 2700K	 10°	 700	 –
LED15PAR38/SG/827/WSP15	 15	 2700K	 15°	 700	 –
LED15PAR38/SG/830/WSP12	 15	 3000K	 12°	 760	 –
Product Offering
Draft 3  3/16
arlo